

# Nottingham City Council Nottingham City Health and Wellbeing Board

Date: Wednesday, 24 January 2024

Time: 1.30 pm

Place: Ground Floor Committee Room - Loxley House, Station Street, Nottingham, NG2 3NG

# Councillors are requested to attend the above meeting to transact the following business

#### **Director for Legal and Governance**

Governance Officer: Phil Wye	Direct Dial: 0115 8764637
------------------------------	---------------------------

1 **Membership** To note that Sally Olohan, Diretcor of Student Experience at the University of Nottingham, has been appointed as representative for Nottingham universities.

## 2 Apologies for Absence

### **3** Declarations of Interests

4	Minutes Minutes of the meeting held on 29 November 2023, for confirmation	3 - 10
5	Minutes of the Commissioning Sub-Committee Minutes of the meeting held on 29 November 2023, for noting	11 - 12
6	Nottingham and Nottinghamshire Joint Strategic Needs Assessment: Suicide Prevention Report of the Director for Public Health, Nottingham City Council	13 - 84
7	Data Integration for Public Health Report of the Medical Director, Nottingham and Nottinghamshire Integrated Care Board	85 - 88
8	Nottingham City Place-Based Partnership Update Update from the Nottingham City Place-Based Partnership	89 - 96

9	Joint Health Protection Board Update Update from the Joint Health Protection Board	97 - 102
10	Board Member Updates Updates from Board Members	103 - 112
11	Work Plan	113 - 114
12	Future Meeting Dates	

27 March 2024

If you need any advice on declaring an interest in any item on the agenda, please contact the Governance Officer shown above, if possible before the day of the meeting

Citizens attending meetings are asked to arrive at least 15 minutes before the start of the meeting to be issued with visitor badges

Citizens are advised that this meeting may be recorded by members of the public. Any recording or reporting on this meeting should take place in accordance with the Council's policy on recording and reporting on public meetings, which is available at www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk. Individuals intending to record the meeting are asked to notify the Governance Officer shown above in advance.